
Period of: November 2020

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$122,452

$495,821

$618,274

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$91,103

$55,000

$324,704

Total Non-MVF Tax $477,153

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$618,274

$477,153

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$78,900,249

$23,809,603

$102,709,852$102,709,852

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

341,567,846

107,313,484

Other 30,962,857

479,844,187

12/21/20

Gross Gasoline Gallons 255,340,611

1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,723,577

Net Gasoline Gallons 253,617,034

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,590,157

Diesel Fuel Gallons 77,053,732

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 333,984,500

255,340,611

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $6,346$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

November 2020

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

7

0

6

76

4

0

144

$1,047

$0

$22,778

$18,157

$4,444

$0

$76,026

$237,666

$12,857

$36,580

$0

$124

$150,533

$58,062

77

34

5

22

0

1

17

12/21/20

95,547,034

255,340,611

3,387

0

91,814

58,763

14,383

246,475

118,381

769,145

187,904

41,607

0

400

487,162

159,793,577

3,387

0

1,613

58,758

14,383

244,852

116,276

769,145

187,904

0

0

0

470,717

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,105

0

0

41,607

0

400

16,445

5

0

1,623

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,518,378

0

0

0

0

0

90,201

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



12/21/20

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$102,563,317

$618,274

$101,945,044

$91,103

$102,036,147

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

255,340,611

77,053,732

1,590,157

333,984,500

1,518,378

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2020 THRU NOVEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$442,805,761

$2,962,382

$439,843,379

$464,327

$440,307,706

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,070,730,416

363,904,229

7,174,179

1,441,808,824

7,738,780

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,047

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR NOVEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

November 2020

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$22,778

$18,157

$4,444

$0

$76,026

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$122,452

7

0

6

76

4

0

144

0

0

0

0

0

237

July 2020 thru

November 2020

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

12/21/20

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$4,158

$0

$70,029

$134,530

$18,546

$0

$146,154

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$373,416

23

0

15

234

13

0

197

0

0

0

0

0

482

$237,666

$0

$0

$58,062

$12,857

$0

$0

$36,580

$0

$124

$0

$150,533

$495,821

77

0

0

34

5

0

0

22

0

1

0

17

156

$1,166,551

$0

$0

$234,077

$92,943

$0

$0

$52,132

$0

$912

$0

$1,042,351

$2,588,966

413

0

0

179

28

0

0

95

0

3

0

109

827

$238,712

$0

$22,778

$76,220

$17,301

$0

$76,026

$36,580

$0

$124

$0

$150,533

$618,274

$1,170,709

$0

$70,029

$368,606

$111,489

$0

$146,154

$52,132

$0

$912

$0

$1,042,351

$2,962,382

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


