Period of:	November 2020		12/21/20
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$122,452	
Vendors		\$495,821	
Total Refur	nds	\$618,274	\$618,274
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$91,103	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$55,000	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$324,704	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$6,346	
Total Non-N	MVF Tax	\$477,153	\$477,153
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$78,900,249	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$23,809,603	
Total MVF 1	Tax	\$102,709,852	\$102,709,852
Petroleum Inspecti	ion Foo Calleng		
Gasoline	ton ree Garrons	341,567,846	
Diesel		107,313,484	
Other		30,962,857	
Total PI Fe	ee Gallons	20,302,00	479,844,187
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	253,617,034	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	1,723,577	
Gross Gasoline Gal	llons	255,340,611	255,340,611
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,590,157
Diesel Fuel Gallon	ns		77,053,732
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Gallons		333,984,500

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
November 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	95,547,034					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	255,340,611	159,793,577				
Agriculture	[Refund]	3,387	3,387	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	91,814	1,613	0	0	90,201	0
Industrial & Commercial		58,763	58,758	0	5	0	0
Urban Mass		14,383	14,383	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		246,475	244,852	0	1,623	0	0
Federal		118,381	116,276	2,105	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		769,145	769,145	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		187,904	187,904	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		41,607	0	41,607	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		400	0	400	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		487,162	470,717	16,445	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,518,378

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	7	\$1,047
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$22,778
Miscellaneous	76	\$18,157
Urban Mass	4	\$4,444
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	144	\$76 <b>,</b> 026
	** 1 0	

### Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	22	\$36,580
Off Road Farm	77	\$237,666
Off Road Non-Farm	34	\$58,062
Mass Transit	5	\$12,857
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$124
Native Americans	17	\$150,533

12/21/20

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$102,563,317 \$618,274
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$101,945,044
General Aviation Fuel	\$91,103
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$102,036,147
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	255,340,611
Diesel	77,053,732
Alternate Fuel	1,590,157
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	333,984,500
General Aviation Fuel	1,518,378

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2020 THRU NOVEMBER 2020

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$442,805,761 \$2,962,382
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$439,843,379
General Aviation Fuel	\$464,327
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$440,307,706
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,070,730,416
Diesel	363,904,229
Alternate Fuel	7,174,179
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,441,808,824
General Aviation Fuel	7,738,780
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	12/21/20

EXCISE TAX SECTION 12/21/20

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					November 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	7	\$1,047	77	\$237,666	\$238,712
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$22,778	0	\$0	\$22,778
Miscellaneous	76	\$18,157	34	\$58,062	\$76,220
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$4,444	5	\$12,857	\$17,301
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	144	\$76,026	0	\$0	\$76,026
Federal	0	\$0	22	\$36,580	\$36,580
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	17	\$150,533	\$150,533
Total	237	\$122,452	156	\$495,821	\$618,274

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2020 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		November 2020
Agriculture	23	\$4,158	413	\$1,166,551	\$1,170,709
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	15	\$70 <b>,</b> 029	0	\$0	\$70 <b>,</b> 029
Miscellaneous	234	\$134,530	179	\$234,077	\$368,606
Urban Mass Transit	13	\$18,546	28	\$92,943	\$111,489
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	197	\$146,154	0	\$0	\$146,154
Federal	0	\$0	95	\$52,132	\$52,132
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$912	\$912
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	109	\$1,042,351	\$1,042,351
Total	482	\$373,416	827	\$2,588,966	\$2,962,382